
OIL INDIA LIMITED

CONTRACT & PURCHASE DEPTT. 

CORPORATE OFFICE , NOIDA

ORDERS/CONTRACTS - VALUE ABOVE Rs. 5.00 LAKHS,  PLACED FROM C&P DEPTT. OF CORPORATE  OFFICE DURING  NOVEMBER 2016.

Tender No Description Bidding Type Bid Closing date
No of tenders 

received

Nos & names of parties  

qualified after 

technical evaluation

Nos & Names 

of parties 

not  qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 

contract was 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/

evaluated

 L-1

Name of 

contractor/

supplier

PO / Contract No.

 &  date

Value of 

contract 

(Rs./  lakhs)

Scheduled date of

 completion of 

supplies/services.

(DD/MM/YY)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LCP 2551L17 

dated 

21.09.2016

Hiring of services of a 

firm of Chartered 

Accountants having 

offices at Guwahati for 

conducting Internal 

Audit at OIL's Pipeline 

Headquarter,Guwahati.

Limited Tender under 

Single Stage 

Composite Bid system. 

06.10.2016 Two

Two

1) M/s.  P.Gaggar & Associates                     

2) M/s. B.L.Purohit & Co.                                                           

                 None                                                                    
Yes 

M/s. B L 

Purohit,Guwahati.     

 OIL62/7/ CONT-3262  

dated 10.11.2016.  
9.43 24.11.2018

LCP 2552L17 

dated 

21.09.2016

Hiring of services of a 

firm of Chartered 

Accountants having 

offices at Kakinada for 

conducting Internal 

Audit at OIL's KG Basin 

Project Office,Kakinada.

Limited Tender under 

Single Stage 

Composite Bid system. 

06.10.2016 One

One

1) M/s. Boda Ramam & Co.                                                           
                 None                                                                    

Yes 
M/s. Boda Ramam & 

Co.,  Kakinada.

 OIL62/7/ CONT-3263  

dated 10.11.2016.  
9.1 24.11.2018

LCP 2056S17 

dated 

05.08.2016

Comprehensive Annual 

Maintenance Contract 

of 3 nos. of KONE 

Elevators installed at 

OIL House,Noida.

Single Tender to 

Proprietary source.
19.08.2016 One

One

1) M/s.  Kone Elevator India Pvt. 

Limited.                                                         

                 None                                                                    
Yes 

M/s.  Kone Elevator 

India Pvt. 

Limited,Noida.                                                         

OIL62/7/CONT-3265  

dated 11.11.2016
9.24 14.11.2018

CLI1977P17 

dated 

02.08.2016

Hiring services of 

passenger 

vehicles(Taxi 

registration only) for 

operation within NCR 

and its adjacent states 

for a period of 2 years. 

Press  e-Tender under 

Single Stage Two Bid 

system. 

02.09.2016 Four

Four

1) M/s. AVM Travels.

2) M/s. Bharamputra Enterprises.               

3) M/s.  Sakshi Cabs India Pvt. 

Limited.                                                     

4) M/s. Country Wide Travels .                                                                                                       

                 None                                                                    
Yes 

1) M/s. AVM 

Travels,   New 

Delhi.                                     

2) M/s. Bharamputra 

Enterprises,New 

Delhi.

1) OIL62/7/ CONT- 

3266 dated 11.11.2016                                                      

2) OIL62/7/CONT-3267 

dated 11.11.2016

1)  Rs. 306.23                     

2) Rs. 224.31

1) 14.11.2018                                           

2)    14.11.2018                        

None                                                                    


